
No. 24A 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
 

 
DONALD J. TRUMP, PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES, ET AL., APPLICANTS 

v. 
 

AMERICAN FEDERATION OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES, AFL-CIO, ET AL. 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

It is hereby certified that all parties required to be served have been served with 
copies of the APPLICATION TO STAY THE ORDER ISSUED BY THE UNITED 
STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
AND REQUEST FOR AN IMMEDIATE ADMINISTRATIVE STAY via e-mail and first-
class mail, postage prepaid, this 2 n d  day of J u n e  2025. 

 
[See Attached Service List] 

 
 

 
D. John Sauer 
Solicitor General 

Counsel of Record 
Department of Justice 
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001 
(202) 514-2217 

 
June 2, 2025 

 
Due to the continuing delay in receiving incoming mail at the Department of Justice, in 

addition to mailing your brief via first-class mail, we would appreciate a fax or email copy of 
your brief. If that is acceptable to you, please fax your brief to Charlene Goodwin, Supervisory 
Case Management Specialist, Office of the Solicitor General, at (202) 514-8844, or email at 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov. Ms. Goodwin’s phone number is (202) 514-2217 or 2218. 

mailto:SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov


SERVICE LIST: 
 

Stacey M. Leyton 
Barbara J. Chisholm 
Danielle E. Leonard 
ALTSHULER BERZON LLP 
177 Post St., Suite 300 
San Francisco, CA 94108 
Tel: (415) 421-7151 
sleyton@altshulerberzon.com  
bchisholm@altshulerberzon.com  
dleonard@altshulerberzon.com 
 
Elena Goldstein 
Skye Perryman  
DEMOCRACY FORWARD FOUNDATION 
P.O. Box 34553 
Washington, D.C. 20043 
Tel: (202) 448-9090 
egoldstein@democracyforward.org  
sperryman@democracyforward.org  
 
Jules Torti  
PROTECT DEMOCRACY PROJECT 
82 Nassau St., #601 
New York, NY 10038 
Tel: 202-579-4582 
jules.torti@protectdemocracy.org 
 
Erica J. Newland  
Jacek Pruski  
PROTECT DEMOCRACY PROJECT 
2020 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Suite 163 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Tel: 202-579-4582 
erica.newland@protectdemocracy.org  
jacek.pruski@protectdemocracy.org  
 
Norman L. Eisen  
Spencer W. Klein  
STATE DEMOCRACY DEFENDERS FUND 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue SE #15180 
Washington, D.C. 20003 
Tel: (202) 594-9958 
Norman@statedemocracydefenders.org  
Spencer@statedemocracydefenders.org  
 
Rushab Sanghvi  
AMERICAN FEDERATION OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES, AFL-CIO 
80 F Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
Tel: (202) 639-6426 
Sanghr@afge.org  
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Teague Paterson  
Matthew Blumin  
AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE, COUNTY, AND MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES, AFL-CIO 
1625 L Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
Tel: (202) 775-5900 
TPaterson@afscme.org  
MBlumin@afscme.org  
 
Steven K. Ury  
SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION, AFL-CIO 
1800 Massachusetts Ave., N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
Tel: (202) 730-7428 
steven.ury@seiu.org  
 
Molly J. Alarcon  
Alexander J. Holtzman  
Deputy City Attorneys 
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY FOR THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 
1390 Market Street, 7th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
molly.alarcon@sfcityatty.org  
alexander.holtzman@sfcityatty.org  
 
Tony LoPresti  
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA 
70 West Hedding Street, East Wing, 9th Floor 
San José, CA 95110 
Tel: (408) 299-5900 
 
David J. Hackett  
Alison Holcomb  
Erin King-Clancy  
OFFICE OF KING COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY LEESA MANION 
401 5th Avenue, Suite 800 
Seattle, WA 98104 
(206) 477-9483 
David.Hackett@kingcounty.gov  
aholcomb@kingcounty.gov  
aclancy@kingcounty.gov  
 
Jill Habig  
PUBLIC RIGHTS PROJECT 
490 43rd Street, Unit #115 
Oakland, CA 94609 
Tel: (510) 738-6788 
jill@publicrightsproject.org  
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Jonathan G.C. Fombonne  
Tiffany Bingham  
Sarah Utley  
Bethany Dwyer  
R. Chan Tysor  
Alexandra “Alex” Keiser  
1019 Congress, 15th Floor 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Tel: (713) 274-5102 
jonathan.fombonne@harriscountytx.gov  
tiffany.bingham@harriscountytx.gov  
sarah.utley@harriscountytx.gov  
bethany.dwyer@harriscountytx.gov  
chan.tysor@harriscountytx.gov  
alex.keiser@harriscountytx.gov  
 
Stephen J. Kane  
Rebecca A. Hirsch  
Lucy Prather  
City of Chicago Department of Law, Affirmative Litigation Division 
121 N LaSalle Street, Suite 600 
Chicago, Illinois 60602 
Tel: (312) 744-6934 
Stephen.kane@cityofchicago.org  
Rebecca.Hirsch2@cityofchicago.org  
Lucy.Prather@cityofchicago.org  
 
Sara Gross  
Baltimore City Department of Law 
100 N. Holliday Street 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 
Tel: (410) 396-3947 
sara.gross@baltimorecity.gov  

 
 

mailto:jonathan.fombonne@harriscountytx.gov
mailto:tiffany.bingham@harriscountytx.gov
mailto:sarah.utley@harriscountytx.gov
mailto:bethany.dwyer@harriscountytx.gov
mailto:chan.tysor@harriscountytx.gov
mailto:alex.keiser@harriscountytx.gov
mailto:Stephen.kane@cityofchicago.org
mailto:Rebecca.Hirsch2@cityofchicago.org
mailto:Lucy.Prather@cityofchicago.org
mailto:sara.gross@baltimorecity.gov

	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
	[See Attached Service List]
	June 2, 2025

